DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 24th October 2001
File under BCcomponents, BC06
2002 Sep 10
 BCcomponents
Mono-axialTM series
Leaded ceramic multilayer

Y5V   −20/+80%
2002 Sep 10 6
BCcomponents Product specification
Leaded ceramic multilayer
capacitors
Mono-axialTM series
Table 2 Capacitance, rated voltage, mechanical dimensions and ordering information
C
UR(DC)
(V)
SIZE
CODE
CLEAR TEXT CODE CATALOGUE NUMBER
NP0 (C0G) ±5% tolerance
10 pF
50 15 A100J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21109
100 15 A100J15C0GH5UAA 2252 206 21109
12 pF 50 15 A120J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21129
15 pF 50 15 A150J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21159
18 pF 50 15 A180J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21189
22 pF
50 15 A220J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21229
100 15 A220J15C0GH5UAA 2252 206 21229
27 pF 50 15 A270J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21279
33 pF 50 15 A330J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21339
39 pF 50 15 A390J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21399
47 pF
50 15 A470J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21479
100 15 A470J15C0GH5UAA 2252 206 21479
56 pF 50 15 A560J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21569
68 pF 50 15 A680J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21689
82 pF 50 15 A820J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21829
100 pF
50 15 A101J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21101
100 15 A101J15C0GH5UAA 2252 206 21101
150 pF 50 15 A151J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21151
220 pF
50 15 A221J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21221
100 15 A221J15C0GH5UAA 2252 206 21221
330 pF 50 15 A331J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21331
470 pF
50 15 A471J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21471
100 15 A471J15C0GH5UAA 2252 206 21471
680 pF 50 15 A681J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21681
1000 pF
50 15 A102J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21102
100 20 A102J20C0GH5UAA 2252 206 41102
1500 pF 50 15 A152J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21152
2200 pF 50 15 A222J15C0GF5UAA 2252 205 21222
3300 pF 50 20 A332J20C0GF5UAA 2252 205 41332
4700 pF 50 20 A472J20C0GF5UAA 2252 205 41472
5600 pF 50 20 A562J20C0GF5UAA 2252 205 41562
2002 Sep 10 7
BCcomponents Product specification
Leaded ceramic multilayer
capacitors
Mono-axialTM series
X7R ±10% tolerance
100 pF
50 15 A101K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21101
100 15 A101K15X7RH5UAA 2252 226 21101
150 pF
50 15 A151K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21151
100 15 A151K15X7RH5UAA 2252 226 21151
220 pF
50 15 A221K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21221
100 15 A221K15X7RH5UAA 2252 226 21221
330 pF 50 15 A331K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21331
470 pF
50 15 A471K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21471
100 15 A471K15X7RH5UAA 2252 226 21471
680 pF 50 15 A681K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21681
1000 pF
50 15 A102K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21102
100 15 A102K15X7RH5UAA 2252 226 21102
1500 pF 50 15 A152K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21152
2200 pF
50 15 A222K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21222
100 15 A222K15X7RH5UAA 2252 226 21222
3300 pF 50 15 A332K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21332
4700 pF
50 15 A472K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21472
100 15 A472K15X7RH5UAA 2252 226 21472
6800 pF 50 15 A682K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21682
0.01 µF
50 15 A103K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21103
100 15 A103K15X7RH5UAA 2252 226 21103
0.015 µF 50 15 A153K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21153
0.022 µF
50 15 A223K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21223
100 15 A223K15X7RH5UAA 2252 226 21223
0.033 µF 50 15 A333K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21333
0.047 µF
50 15 A473K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21473
100 20 A473K20X7RH5UAA 2252 226 41473
0.068 µF 50 15 A683K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21683
0.1 µF
50 15 A104K15X7RF5UAA 2252 225 21104
100 20 A104K20X7RH5UAA 2252 226 41104
C
UR(DC)
(V)
SIZE
CODE
CLEAR TEXT CODE CATALOGUE NUMBER
2002 Sep 10 8
BCcomponents Product specification
Leaded ceramic multilayer
capacitors
Mono-axialTM series
Z5U ±20% tolerance
1000 pF
50 15 A102M15Z5UF5UAA 2252 245 21102
100 15 A102M15Z5UH5UAA 2252 246 21102
2200 pF 50 15 A222M15Z5UF5UAA 2252 245 21222
4700 pF 50 15 A472M15Z5UF5UAA 2252 245 21472
0.01 µF
50 15 A103M15Z5UF5UAA 2252 245 21103
100 15 A103M15Z5UH5UAA 2252 246 21103
0.022 µF 50 15 A223M15Z5UF5UAA 2252 245 21223
0.047 µF 50 15 A473M15Z5UF5UAA 2252 245 21473
0.1 µF
50 15 A104M15Z5UF5UAA 2252 245 21104
100 20 A104M20Z5UH5UAA 2252 246 41104
0.22 µF 50 15 A224M15Z5UF5UAA 2252 245 21224
0.47 µF 50 20 A474M20Z5UF5UAA 2252 245 41474
0.68 µF 50 20 A684M20Z5UF5UAA 2252 245 41684
1.00 µF 50 20 A105M20Z5UF5UAA 2252 245 41105
Y5V +80/−20% tolerance
0.01 µF 50 15 A103Z15Y5VF5UAA 2252 265 21103
0.022 µF 50 15 A223Z15Y5VF5UAA 2252 265 21223
0.047 µF 50 15 A473Z15Y5VF5UAA 2252 265 21473
0.1 µF
25 15 A104Z15Y5VE5UAA 2252 262 21104
50 15 A104Z15Y5VF5UAA 2252 265 21104
0.22 µF
25 20 A224Z20Y5VE5UAA 2252 262 41224
50 20 A224Z20Y5VF5UAA 2252 265 41224
0.47 µF
25 20 A474Z20Y5VE5UAA 2252 262 41474
50 20 A474Z20Y5VF5UAA 2252 265 41474
1.0 µF 25 20 A105Z20Y5VE5UAA 2252 262 41105
C
UR(DC)
(V)
SIZE